## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4197298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CEROBEAR GMBH	11/21/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THYSSENKRUPP STEEL EUROPE AG	
Street Address:	KAISER-WILHELM-STRASSE 100	
City:	DUISBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	47166	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13261972

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (419)531-0362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 419-531-0599

**Email:** dpurdue@purdue-law.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID C. PURDUE

Address Line 1: 2735 N HOLLAND-SYLVANIA RD

Address Line 2: SUITE B-2

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047.0099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. PURDUE
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Purdue/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00045116#page1.tif source=00045116#page2.tif

PATENT 504150625 REEL: 040742 FRAME: 0001

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, Cerobear GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, own an undivided one half interest in an invention entitled DEVICE FOR STRIP GUIDANCE IN A HOT MEDIUM (II) ("Invention"), for which US Utility Patent Application No. 13/261,972 was filed as the US national phase of International Patent Application PCT/DE2013/100134; and

WHEREAS Thyssenkrupp Steel Europe AG, a corporation of Germany, desire to acquire Cerobear GmbH's undivided one half interest in and to said Invention in the United States and in and to said Utility Patent Application, and in and to any and all US Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Euro (1 €) and other valuable considerations to us, in hand paid, the receipt whereof and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, We, Cerobear GmbH, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Thyssenkrupp Steel Europe AG, our undivided one half interest in and to said Utility Patent Application and in and to said Invention in the United States, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any and all United States Letters Patent to issue therefor.

Mulu

PATENT REEL: 040742 FRAME: 0002 We, Cerobear GmbH, agree to execute any and all documents required by said Thyssenkrupp Steel Europe AG, or their successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said Utility Patent Application, or of any division, reissue, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof and, also, to execute any documents required by them or their successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Cerobear GmbH

Name: JEUS WENTER 1770

Title: NALIAGING DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 040742 FRAME: 0003

**RECORDED: 12/22/2016**